

[Spl/MAT/F-5/E] MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

No.MAT/MUM/JUD/ 4599 /2016 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Date:

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 797 OF 2016

Smt. Shailaja Vilas Kasare
 C/o. J.N. Kamble, Advocate, for the Applicant.

...APPLICANT/S.

V/s.

1 The State of Maharashtra, Through Addl. Chief Secretary, Medical Education & Drugs Dept., Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.

3 The Dean, Sir J.J. Hospital, Mumbai. 2 The Director, Medical Education & Research, Mumbai Near C.S.T., Mumbai-1.

....RESPONDENTS

Copy to: The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s abovenamed has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **05**th day of **December, 2016** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE: Shri J.N. Kamble, Advocate, for the Applicant.

Shri K.B. Bhise, P.O. for the Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI. RAJIV AGARWAL, VICE-CHAIRMAN.

HON'BLE SHRI. R.B.MALIK, MEMBER (J).

DATE : 05.12.2016.

ORDER: Order Copy Enclosed/Order Copy Over Leaf

Research Officer, Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai.

D:\Naik\Judicial Order\2016\12-December-16\06.12.2016\O.A. 797-16 05.12.2016.doc

-
Respondent/s
 - trespondent/s

m,

Tribunal's orders

O.A.No. 797 of 2016

Smt S.V. Kasare

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned Advocate for the applicant presents the copy of the appellate order dated 28.9.2016. The relief hereby claimed was already granted to the applicant in appeal by the concerned authority and, therefore, this O.A'. will not survive. Liberty, however, reserved for the applicant to seek any other consequential relief administratively and the concerned authority shall take appropriate decision thereon in accordance with the rules and law.

O.A. is dispose of with no order as to cost.

20.

(R.B. MALIK) O MEMBER (J)

04.12.2016

(RAJIVAGARWAL

VICE-CHAIRMAN 04.12.2016

2

(vsm)

TRUE COPY

[PT:Asstt. Registrar/Research Officer Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Mumbai